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FORM A: BID
(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAST IRON GOODS FOR WATER AND
SEWER SERVICES

Name of Bidder

Usual Business Name of Bidder as it appears on Invoice (if different from above)

Street

City Province Postal Code

Email Address of Bidder

Facsimile Number

Street or P.O. Box

City Province Postal Code

GST Registration Number (if applicable)

The Bidder is:
[ ] a sole proprietor
[ ] a partnership

[ ] a corporation

carrying on business under the above name.

The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.

Contact Person Title

Telephone Number Facsimile Number

All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the General Conditions.
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5. Offer

6. Commencement
of the Work

7. Contract

8. Addenda

9. Time

10. Signatures
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The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the
Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.

The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in
receipt of a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.

The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid.

The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:

No. Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of forty-five (45) Calendar Days following the Submission
Deadline.

The Bidder or the Bidder’s authorized official or officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)
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Item

10.

11.

12.

13.

FORM B: PRICES
(See B9)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAST IRON GOODS FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICES

UNIT PRICES

Description Spec. Ref. Unit Approx. Unit Price

Annual

Quantity
Manhole Lifter Ring 38mm E3.1(a) each 160
Manhole Lifter Ring 51mm E3.1 (b) each 100
Manhole Lifter Ring 64mm E3.1 (c) each 45
Manhole Lifter Ring 76mm E3.1(d) each 45
Manhole Frame 150mm E3.1(e) each 150
Manhole Frames 229mm E3.1 (f) each 140
Manhole Cover Solid E3.1(9) each 250
Manhole Cover Slotted / Grated E3.1 (h) each 180
Boulevard Inlet Box Solid Cover E3.1 (i) each 20
Valve Box Cast Iron Upper Section E3.1(j) each 300
Valve Box PVC Lower Section E3.1 (k) each 300
Mountable Curb & Gutter Inlet Cover E3.1 () each 250

Frame - Barrier Curb & Guitter Inlet E3.1(m) each 15
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SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAST IRON GOODS FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICES

UNIT PRICES
Description Spec. Ref.
Cover - Barrier Curb & Gutter Inlet E3.1(n)
Curb Inlet - Barrier Curb & Gutter Inlet E3.1(0)
Curb Inlet three (3) Hole E3.1(p)
Curb Inlet four (4) Hole E3.1(q)
Repair Curb Valve Box (assembled) E3.1(r)
Valve 4' stem extension spindle E3.2 (a)
Valve 4' 1/2 stem extension spindle E3.2 (b)
Valve 5' stem extension spindle E3.2 (c)
Valve 6' stem extension spindle E3.2 (d)
Valve 7' stem extension spindle E3.2 (e)
Service barrel extension milk bottles E3.2 (f)

Brass Service Plug 1 1/2" for service barrel
extensions

Valve Box 5 5/8" extensions c/w hinged lids

E3.2 (9)

E3.2 (h)

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx. Unit Price
Annual

Quantity

50

75

65

85

400

40

15

100

50

18

220

200

40
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SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAST IRON GOODS FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICES

UNIT PRICES
Description Spec. Ref.
Valve Box 6" extension c/w hinged lids E3.2 (i)
Minneapolis ¥ style curb stop E3.2())
Minneapolis 1” style curb stop E3.2 (k)
Minneapolis 1 1/2" style curb stop E3.2 ()
Minneapolis 2" style curb stop E3.2 (m)
Plug service box (brass) 1 1/4" E3.2 (n)
Plug service box (brass) 2" E3.2 (0)

Minneapolis 1 1/4" service cap box unthreaded

Lid (WSB) old style

Lid service box 1 1/4" I.P. threaded

Lid service box 1" unthreaded

Curb Stop 3/4" c/w Copper flair nut both ends

Curb Stop 1" c/w Copper flair nut both ends

Curb Stop 1 1/2" ¢/w Copper flair nut both ends

E3.2 (p)

E3.2 (q)

E3.2 (1)

E3.2 (s)

E3.2 (1)

E3.2 (u)

E3.2 (v)

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx. Unit Price
Annual

Quantity

40

80

55

110

270

80

55

550

25
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FORM B: PRICES
(See B9)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAST IRON GOODS FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICES

UNIT PRICES
Item  Description Spec. Ref. Unit Approx. Unit Price
Annual
Quantity
41. Curb Stop 2" c/w Copper flair nut both ends E3.2(w) each 7

AN

Name of Bidder



