FORM A: BID (See B8)

1.	Contract Title	SUPPLY AND DELIVER SEWER SERVICES	Y OF CAST IRON GOODS FOR	R WATER AND
2.	Bidder			
		Name of Bidder		
		Usual Business Name of Bidde	r as it appears on Invoice (if different fro	om above)
		Street		
		City	Province	Postal Code
	(Mailing address if different)	Email Address of Bidder		
		Facsimile Number		
		Street or P.O. Box		
		City	Province	Postal Code
	(Choose one)	GST Registration Number (if ap	oplicable)	
	(Charles and)	The Bidder is:		
		a sole proprietor		
		a partnership		
		a corporation		
		carrying on business und	er the above name.	
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby author the Bidder for purposes of	orizes the following contact personal fithe Bid.	son to represent
		Contact Person	Title	
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number	
4.	Definitions	All capitalized terms us	ed in the Contract shall have	e the meanings

ascribed to them in the General Conditions.

5.	Offer	The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices, appended hereto.			
6.	Commencement of the Work	The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in receipt of a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.			
7.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid.			
8.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:			
		No Dated			
9.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of forty-five (45) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.			
10.	Signatures	The Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this			
		day of , 20			
		Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials			
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)			
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)			

FORM B: PRICES

(See B9)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAST IRON GOODS FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICES

Item	Description	Spec. Ref.	Unit	Approx. Annual Quantity	Unit Price
1.	Manhole Lifter Ring 38mm	E3.1 (a)	each	160	
2.	Manhole Lifter Ring 51mm	E3.1 (b)	each	100	
3.	Manhole Lifter Ring 64mm	E3.1 (c)	each	45	
4.	Manhole Lifter Ring 76mm	E3.1 (d)	each	45	
5.	Manhole Frame 150mm	E3.1 (e)	each	150	
6.	Manhole Frames 229mm	E3.1 (f)	each	140	
7.	Manhole Cover Solid	E3.1 (g)	each	250	
8.	Manhole Cover Slotted / Grated	E3.1 (h)	each	180	
9.	Boulevard Inlet Box Solid Cover	E3.1 (i)	each	20	
10.	Valve Box Cast Iron Upper Section	E3.1 (j)	each	300	
11.	Valve Box PVC Lower Section	E3.1 (k)	each	300	
12.	Mountable Curb & Gutter Inlet Cover	E3.1 (I)	each	250	
13.	Frame - Barrier Curb & Gutter Inlet	E3.1 (m)	each	15	

FORM B: PRICES

(See B9)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAST IRON GOODS FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICES

Item	Description	Spec. Ref.	Unit	Approx. Annual Quantity	Unit Price
14.	Cover - Barrier Curb & Gutter Inlet	E3.1 (n)	each	50	
15.	Curb Inlet - Barrier Curb & Gutter Inlet	E3.1 (o)	each	75	
16.	Curb Inlet three (3) Hole	E3.1 (p)	each	65	
17.	Curb Inlet four (4) Hole	E3.1 (q)	each	85	
18.	Repair Curb Valve Box (assembled)	E3.1 (r)	each	400	
19.	Valve 4' stem extension spindle	E3.2 (a)	each	40	
20.	Valve 4' 1/2 stem extension spindle	E3.2 (b)	each	15	
21.	Valve 5' stem extension spindle	E3.2 (c)	each	100	
22.	Valve 6' stem extension spindle	E3.2 (d)	each	50	
23.	Valve 7' stem extension spindle	E3.2 (e)	each	18	
24.	Service barrel extension milk bottles	E3.2 (f)	each	220	
25.	Brass Service Plug 1 1/2" for service barrel extensions	E3.2 (g)	each	200	
26.	Valve Box 5 5/8" extensions c/w hinged lids	E3.2 (h)	each	40	

FORM B: PRICES

(See B9)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAST IRON GOODS FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICES

Item	Description	Spec. Ref.	Unit	Approx. Annual Quantity	Unit Price
27.	Valve Box 6" extension c/w hinged lids	E3.2 (i)	each	40	
28.	Minneapolis ¾" style curb stop	E3.2 (j)	each	1	
29.	Minneapolis 1" style curb stop	E3.2 (k)	each	1	
30.	Minneapolis 1 1/2" style curb stop	E3.2 (I)	each	1	
31.	Minneapolis 2" style curb stop	E3.2 (m)	each	1	
32.	Plug service box (brass) 1 1/4"	E3.2 (n)	each	80	
33.	Plug service box (brass) 2"	E3.2 (o)	each	55	
34.	Minneapolis 1 1/4" service cap box unthreaded	E3.2 (p)	each	110	
35.	Lid (WSB) old style	E3.2 (q)	each	270	
36.	Lid service box 1 1/4" I.P. threaded	E3.2 (r)	each	80	
37.	Lid service box 1" unthreaded	E3.2 (s)	each	55	
38.	Curb Stop 3/4" c/w Copper flair nut both ends	E3.2 (t)	each	550	
39.	Curb Stop 1" c/w Copper flair nut both ends	E3.2 (u)	each	25	
40.	Curb Stop 1 1/2" c/w Copper flair nut both ends	E3.2 (v)	each	8	

FORM B: PRICES

(See B9)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAST IRON GOODS FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICES

Item	Description		Spec. Ref.	Unit	Approx. Annual Quantity	Unit Price
41.	Curb Stop 2" c/w Copper flair nut both ends	^	E3.2 (w)	each	7	
			 Nan	ne of Bido	der	